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GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

August 15, 2014

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED (each individually, a
“Grantor” and, collectively, the “Grantors™), hereby grants to WILMINGTON TRUST,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the “Grantee™), a continuing security interest
in (i) all of the Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to and under the United States patents and

patent applications (the “Patents”) set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as

such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products derived from the
inventions claimed in the Patents, and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date

hereof for infringement of any of the Patents.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS
(this “Grant”) is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured
Obligations of the Grantors, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the
Grantors, the other Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of August
15, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and

in effect from time to time, the “Security Agreement”).

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to
the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect
to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and
provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms
defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the
Security Agreement. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with

the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.
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This Grant shall terminate and the security interest in the Patents shall be released
upon payment in full of the Secured Obligations in accordance with Section 1.02(d) of the Credit
Agreement. Upon the termination of this Grant, the Grantee shall, upon the request and at the
sole cost and expense of the Grantors, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors all
documents, make all filings, take all other actions reasonably requested by the Grantors to
evidence and record the release of the security interest in the Patents granted herein, subject to

Section 8.5 of the Security Agreement.

This Grant shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the

State of New York.

[remainder of page intentionally blank ]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date above
first written,

HEELING SPORTS LIMITED

By: Heeling Management Corp., as the General
Partner ﬁ

By:
Name: Gary Klein
Title: Chief Financig! Officer

By: Heeling Holding Corporatjon, as the Limited
Partner m [
By: A

Name: Gary Klein
ffiter

7]

Title: Chief Financial

SBG REYO HOLDINT\L%, as a Grantor
By: '

Name: Gary Klein L’
Title: Chief Financial Offjice

SBG FM, LLC, as a ﬁn%
By:

Name; Gary Klein fl‘/
Title: Chief Financial (Pfficer

AMERICAN SPORTING GOODS
CORPORATION, YT Graptor

/

By:

Name: Gary Klein é,)'
Title: Chief Financiaj Officer
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THE BASKETBALL MARKETING
COMPANY, INC.W a Gfantor

By:
Name: Gary Klein [ [/
Title: Chief Financflal Officer
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ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Grantee

o v

L3
Name: Meghan H. McCauley
Title: Assistant Vice prefifient

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT
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SCHEDULE A
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No. Patent App.No. | Reg.No. | App.Date | Reg. Date Owner
1. FOOTWEAR FOR GRINDING 08/799,062 | 5,970,631 | 02/10/1997 | 10/26/1999 | Heeling Sports
Limited
2. FOOTWEAR APPARATUS WITH 08/890,595 | 6,006,451 | 07/09/1997 | 12/28/1999 | Heeling Sports
GRINDING PLATE AND METHOD Limited
OF MAKING
SAME
3. METHOD FOR MAKING FOOTWEAR | 09/277,583 | 6,115,946 | 03/26/1999 | 09/12/2000 | Heeling Sports
GRINDING APPARATUS Limited
4. LONGITUDINAL GRIND PLATE 09/333,612 | 6,158,150 | 06/15/1999 | 12/12/2000 | Heeling Sports
Limited
5. GRINDING FOOTWEAR 09/335,306 | 6,195,920 | 06/17/1999 | 03/06/2001 | Heeling Sports
APPARATUS WITH STORAGE Limited
COMPARTMENT
6. GRINDING FOOTWEAR 09/364,756 | 6,151,806 | 07/30/1999 | 11/28/2000 | Heeling Sports
APPARATUS INCLUDING PLATE Limited
WITH BRAKING
SURFACES
7. GRINDING APPARATUS WITH 09/442,019 | 6,195,918 | 11/17/1999 | 03/06/2001 | Heeling Sports
FLEXIBLE PLATE Limited
8. GRIND PLATE WITH REMOVABLE 09/494,137 | 6,247,251 | 01/28/2000 | 06/19/2001 | Heeling Sports
INSERTS Limited
9. HIGH PERFORMANCE 09/494,138 | 6,357,145 | 01/28/2000 | 03/19/2002 | Heeling Sports
LIGHTWEIGHT GRIND SHOE Limited
APPARATUS
10. HEELING APPARATUS AND 09/540,125 | 6,450,509 | 03/31/2000 | 09/17/2002 | Heeling Sports
METHOD Limited
11. HIGH FLEX GRINDING SHOE 09/737,134 | 6,467,198 | 12/13/2000 | 10/22/2002 | Heeling Sports
Limited
12. HEELING APPARATUS AND 09/930,318 | 6,406,038 | 08/14/2001 | 06/18/2002 | Heeling Sports
METHOD Limited
13. HEELING APPARATUS AND 10/071,931 | 6,739,602 | 02/07/2002 | 05/25/2004 | Heeling Sports
METHOD Limited
14. HEELING APPARATUS AND 10/076,954 | 6,746,026 | 02/15/2002 | 06/08/2004 | Heeling Sports
METHOD Limited
15. MULTI-WHEEL HEELING 10/357,765 | 6,698,769 | 02/03/2003 | 03/02/2004 | Heeling Sports
APPARATUS Limited
16. SHOCK ABSORPTION SYSTEM FOR | 10/357,776 | 6,848,201 | 02/03/2003 | 02/01/2005 | Heeling Sports
A SOLE Limited
17. GRIND RAIL APPARATUS 10/357,998 | 7,032,330 | 02/03/2003 | 04/25/2006 | Heeling Sports
Limited
18. EXTERNAL WHEELED HEELING 10/369,063 | 7,063,336 | 02/18/2003 | 06/20/2006 | Heeling Sports
APPARATUS AND METHOD Limited
19. HEELING APPARATUS AND 10/863,090 | 6,979,003 | 06/07/2004 | 12/27/2005 | Heeling Sports
METHOD Limited
20. MOTORIZED TRANSPORTATION 11/198,673 | 7,610,972 | 08/04/2005 | 11/03/2009 | Heeling Sports
APPARATUS AND METHOD Limited
21. HEELING APPARATUS AND 11/317,977 | 7,165,773 | 12/22/2005 | 01/23/2007 | Heeling Sports
METHOD Limited
22. EXTERNAL WHEELED HEELING 11/471,365 | 7,165,774 | 06/19/2006 | 01/23/2007 | Heeling Sports
APPARATUS AND METHOD Limited
23. HEELING APPARATUS AND 11/656,595 | 7,621,540 | 01/22/2007 | 11/24/2009 | Heeling Sports
METHOD Limited
DMSLIBRARY01:23444600.1
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No. Patent App. No. Reg. No. | App. Date | Reg.Date Owner
24, HEELING APPARATUS WHEEL 12/592,440 11/23/2009 Heeling Sports
ASSEMBLY Limited
25. LOW PROFILE GRIND PLATE 29/117,396 | D440,386 | 01/21/2000 | 04/17/2001 | Heeling Sports
Limited
26. SHOE SOLE 29/289,728 | D595,941 | 07/28/2007 | 07/14/2009 | Heeling Sports
Limited
27. HEELING APPARATUS 13/666,660 11/1/2012 Heeling Sports
Limited
28. ITEM OF FOOTWEAR 29/436,145 12/1/2012 Heeling Sports
Limited
29, ABYSS N/A D599,836 | 3/20/2009 | 9/8/2009 SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
30. BELAY N/A D607,040 | 3/20/2009 12/29/2009 | SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
31. CHASM N/A D623,683 | 3/26/2010 | 9/14/2010 | SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
32. CUT BANK, MOORING, OVERHANG N/A D624,579 | 3/26/2010 | 9/28/2010 | SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
33. HEADWALL N/A D599,838 | 3/20/2009 | 9/8/2009 SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
34. HIGHSIDE N/A D604,758 | 3/27/2009 11/24/2009 | SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
35. RED POINT N/A D604,759 | 3/27/2009 11/24/2009 | SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
36. THRIVE N/A D599,839 | 3/20/2009 | 9/8/2009 SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
37. TRANSOM TITANIUM N/A D616,918 | 3/27/2009 | 6/1/2010 SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
38. UNDERCUT TITANIUM N/A D623,216 | 2/1/2010 9/7/2010 SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
39. DESCEND (E, N, S, W) N/A D674,434 | 5/31/2012 1/15/2013 | SBG Revo
Holdings, LL.C
40. TRANSPORT N/A D678,389 | 8/23/2012 | 3/19/2013 | SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
41, GUIDE EXTREME 29/438,360 N/A 11/29/2012 | N/A SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
42. EYEGLASS ACCESSORY 29/423,440 | D673,997 | 5/31/2012 1/8/2013 SBG Revo
Holdings, LLC
43, Shoe sole assembly 29/370,362 | D637,803 | 07-06-2010 | 05-17-2011 | American
Sporting
Goods
Corporation
44, Sole construction for footwear 08/484,388 | 5,628,128 | 06-07-1995 | 05-13-1997 | American
Sporting
Goods
Corporation
45, Sole construction for footwear 29/225,735 | D540,014 | 03-21-2005 | 4-10-2007 | American
Sporting
Goods
Corporation
DMSLIBRARY01:23444600.1
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No. Patent

App. No.

Reg. No.

App. Date

Reg. Date

Owner

46.

Footwear sole

29/235,163

D586,090

07-27-2005

02-10-2009

American
Sporting
Goods
Corporation

47.

Footwear sole

29/260,621

D560,335

05-30-2006

01-29-2008

American
Sporting
Goods
Corporation

48.

Sole Construction for Footwear

29/187,553

D497,705

08-04-2003

11-02-2004

American
Sporting
Goods
Corporation

49.

Heel portion of an athletic shoe outsole

29/142,453

D474,332

05-29-2001

05-13-2003

American
Sporting
Goods
Corporation

50.

Athletic shoe

29/142,840

D450,916

06-04-2001

11-27-2001

American
Sporting
Goods
Corporation

SL

Shoe sole

29/133,091

D444,293

11-22-2000

07-03-2001

American
Sporting
Goods
Corporation

52.

Shoe incorporating improved shock
absorption and stabilizing elements

09/967,589

6,598,320

09-28-2001

07-29-2003

American
Sporting
Goods
Corporation

53.

Shoe incorporating improved shock
absorption and stabilizing elements

10/157,367

6,694,642

05-31-2002

02-24-2004

American
Sporting
Goods
Corporation

54.

Cushioning device for an athletic shoe

09/897,631

6,589,614

07-02-2001

07-08-2003

The Basketball
Marketing
Company, Inc.

55.

Shoe Sole

29/179,756

D584,036

04-15-2003

01-06-2009

The Basketball
Marketing
Company, Inc.

56.

Lottery shoe and method of making same

09/223,551

6,154,983

12-30-1998

12-05-2000

The Basketball
Marketing
Company, Inc.

57.

Shoe upper

29/179,619

D494,348

04-11-2003

08-17-2004

The Basketball
Marketing
Company, Inc.

58.

Method of making a lottery shoe

09/671,872

6,256,824

09-27-2000

07-10-2001

The Basketball
Marketing
Company, Inc.
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