# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2990433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEELING SPORTS LIMITED	08/15/2014
SBG REVO HOLDINGS, LLC	08/15/2014
THE BASKETBALL MARKETING COMPANY, INC.	08/15/2014
AMERICAN SPORTING GOODS CORPORATION	08/15/2014
SBG FM, LLC	08/15/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1290
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5970631
Patent Number:	6006451
Patent Number:	6115946
Patent Number:	6158150
Patent Number:	6195920
Patent Number:	6151806
Patent Number:	6195918
Patent Number:	6247251
Patent Number:	6357145
Patent Number:	6450509
Patent Number:	6467198
Patent Number:	6406038
Patent Number:	6739602
Patent Number:	6746026
Patent Number:	6698769
Patent Number:	6848201
	<u> </u>

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033578 FRAME: 0001

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7032330
Patent Number:	7063336
Patent Number:	6979003
Patent Number:	7610972
Patent Number:	7165773
Patent Number:	7165774
Patent Number:	7621540
Application Number:	12592440
Patent Number:	D440386
Patent Number:	D595941
Application Number:	13666660
Application Number:	29436145
Patent Number:	D599836
Patent Number:	D607040
Patent Number:	D623683
Patent Number:	D624579
Patent Number:	D599838
Patent Number:	D604758
Patent Number:	D604759
Patent Number:	D599839
Patent Number:	D616918
Patent Number:	D623216
Patent Number:	D674434
Patent Number:	D678389
Application Number:	29438360
Patent Number:	D673997
Patent Number:	D637803
Patent Number:	5628128
Patent Number:	D540014
Patent Number:	D586090
Patent Number:	D560335
Patent Number:	D497705
Patent Number:	D474332
Patent Number:	D450916
Patent Number:	D444293
Patent Number:	6598320
Patent Number:	6694642
Patent Number:	6589614
Patent Number:	D584036

**PATENT** 

REEL. 033578 FRAME. 0002

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6154983
Patent Number:	D494348
Patent Number:	6256824

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

**Email:** ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: JOANNA MCCALL

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130
Address Line 2: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F151325
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW NASH
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW NASH/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Wilmington-Heeling Sports Patent IPSA#page2.tif source=Wilmington-Heeling Sports Patent IPSA#page3.tif source=Wilmington-Heeling Sports Patent IPSA#page4.tif source=Wilmington-Heeling Sports Patent IPSA#page5.tif source=Wilmington-Heeling Sports Patent IPSA#page6.tif source=Wilmington-Heeling Sports Patent IPSA#page7.tif source=Wilmington-Heeling Sports Patent IPSA#page8.tif source=Wilmington-Heeling Sports Patent IPSA#page9.tif source=Wilmington-Heeling Sports Patent IPSA#page10.tif

**GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST** IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

August 15, 2014

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED (each individually, a

"Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), hereby grants to WILMINGTON TRUST,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest

in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States patents and

patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as

such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products derived from the

inventions claimed in the Patents, and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date

hereof for infringement of any of the Patents.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

(this "Grant") is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured

Obligations of the Grantors, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the

Grantors, the other Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of August

15, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and

in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms

defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the

Security Agreement. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with

the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033578 FRAME: 0004

This Grant shall terminate and the security interest in the Patents shall be released

upon payment in full of the Secured Obligations in accordance with Section 1.02(d) of the Credit

Agreement. Upon the termination of this Grant, the Grantee shall, upon the request and at the

sole cost and expense of the Grantors, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors all

documents, make all filings, take all other actions reasonably requested by the Grantors to

evidence and record the release of the security interest in the Patents granted herein, subject to

Section 8.5 of the Security Agreement.

This Grant shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the

State of New York.

[remainder of page intentionally blank ]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date above first written.

### **HEELING SPORTS LIMITED**

By: Heeling Management Corp., as the General Partner  By: Name: Gary Klein Title: Chief Financial Officer
By: Heeling Holding Corporation, as the Limited Partner  By: Name: Gary Klein Title: Chief Financial Officer
SBG REVO HOLDINGS, LLC, as a Grantor
Name: Gary Klein Title: Chief Financial Officer
SBG FM, LLC, as a Granton  By:  Name: Gary Klein  Title: Chief Financial Officer
AMERICAN SPORTING GOODS CORPORATION, as a Grantor  By: Name: Gary Klein Title: Chief Financial Officer

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THE BASKETBALL MARKETING COMPANY, INC., jet a Grantor

By: Name: Gary Klein

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Grantee

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

# SCHEDULE A

No.	Patent	App. No.	Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date	Owner
1.	FOOTWEAR FOR GRINDING	08/799,062	5,970,631	02/10/1997	10/26/1999	Heeling Sports Limited
2.	FOOTWEAR APPARATUS WITH GRINDING PLATE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	08/890,595	6,006,451	07/09/1997	12/28/1999	Heeling Sports Limited
3.	METHOD FOR MAKING FOOTWEAR GRINDING APPARATUS	09/277,583	6,115,946	03/26/1999	09/12/2000	Heeling Sports Limited
4.	LONGITUDINAL GRIND PLATE	09/333,612	6,158,150	06/15/1999	12/12/2000	Heeling Sports Limited
5.	GRINDING FOOTWEAR APPARATUS WITH STORAGE COMPARTMENT	09/335,306	6,195,920	06/17/1999	03/06/2001	Heeling Sports Limited
6.	GRINDING FOOTWEAR APPARATUS INCLUDING PLATE WITH BRAKING SURFACES	09/364,756	6,151,806	07/30/1999	11/28/2000	Heeling Sports Limited
7.	GRINDING APPARATUS WITH FLEXIBLE PLATE	09/442,019	6,195,918	11/17/1999	03/06/2001	Heeling Sports Limited
8.	GRIND PLATE WITH REMOVABLE INSERTS	09/494,137	6,247,251	01/28/2000	06/19/2001	Heeling Sports Limited
9.	HIGH PERFORMANCE LIGHTWEIGHT GRIND SHOE APPARATUS	09/494,138	6,357,145	01/28/2000	03/19/2002	Heeling Sports Limited
10.	HEELING APPARATUS AND METHOD	09/540,125	6,450,509	03/31/2000	09/17/2002	Heeling Sports Limited
11.	HIGH FLEX GRINDING SHOE	09/737,134	6,467,198	12/13/2000	10/22/2002	Heeling Sports Limited
12.	HEELING APPARATUS AND METHOD	09/930,318	6,406,038	08/14/2001	06/18/2002	Heeling Sports Limited
13.	HEELING APPARATUS AND METHOD	10/071,931	6,739,602	02/07/2002	05/25/2004	Heeling Sports Limited
14.	HEELING APPARATUS AND METHOD	10/076,954	6,746,026	02/15/2002	06/08/2004	Heeling Sports Limited
15.	MULTI-WHEEL HEELING APPARATUS	10/357,765	6,698,769	02/03/2003	03/02/2004	Heeling Sports Limited
16.	SHOCK ABSORPTION SYSTEM FOR A SOLE	10/357,776	6,848,201	02/03/2003	02/01/2005	Heeling Sports Limited
17.	GRIND RAIL APPARATUS	10/357,998	7,032,330	02/03/2003	04/25/2006	Heeling Sports Limited
18.	EXTERNAL WHEELED HEELING APPARATUS AND METHOD	10/369,063	7,063,336	02/18/2003	06/20/2006	Heeling Sports Limited
19.	HEELING APPARATUS AND METHOD	10/863,090	6,979,003	06/07/2004	12/27/2005	Heeling Sports Limited
20.	MOTORIZED TRANSPORTATION APPARATUS AND METHOD	11/198,673	7,610,972	08/04/2005	11/03/2009	Heeling Sports Limited
21.	HEELING APPARATUS AND METHOD	11/317,977	7,165,773	12/22/2005	01/23/2007	Heeling Sports Limited
22.	EXTERNAL WHEELED HEELING APPARATUS AND METHOD	11/471,365	7,165,774	06/19/2006	01/23/2007	Heeling Sports Limited
23.	HEELING APPARATUS AND METHOD	11/656,595	7,621,540	01/22/2007	11/24/2009	Heeling Sports Limited

DMSLIBRARY01:23444600.1

No.	Patent	App. No.	Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date	Owner
24.	HEELING APPARATUS WHEEL ASSEMBLY	12/592,440		11/23/2009	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Heeling Sports Limited
25.	LOW PROFILE GRIND PLATE	29/117,396	D440,386	01/21/2000	04/17/2001	Heeling Sports Limited
26.	SHOE SOLE	29/289,728	D595,941	07/28/2007	07/14/2009	Heeling Sports Limited
27.	HEELING APPARATUS	13/666,660		11/1/2012	-	Heeling Sports Limited
28.	ITEM OF FOOTWEAR	29/436,145		12/1/2012		Heeling Sports Limited
29.	ABYSS	N/A	D599,836	3/20/2009	9/8/2009	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
30.	BELAY	N/A	D607,040	3/20/2009	12/29/2009	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
31.	CHASM	N/A	D623,683	3/26/2010	9/14/2010	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
32.	CUT BANK, MOORING, OVERHANG	N/A	D624,579	3/26/2010	9/28/2010	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
33.	HEADWALL	N/A	D599,838	3/20/2009	9/8/2009	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
34.	HIGHSIDE	N/A	D604,758	3/27/2009	11/24/2009	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
35.	RED POINT	N/A	D604,759	3/27/2009	11/24/2009	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
36.	THRIVE	N/A	D599,839	3/20/2009	9/8/2009	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
37.	TRANSOM TITANIUM	N/A	D616,918	3/27/2009	6/1/2010	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
38.	UNDERCUT TITANIUM	N/A	D623,216	2/1/2010	9/7/2010	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
39.	DESCEND (E, N, S, W)	N/A	D674,434	5/31/2012	1/15/2013	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
40.	TRANSPORT	N/A	D678,389	8/23/2012	3/19/2013	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
41.	GUIDE EXTREME	29/438,360	N/A	11/29/2012	N/A	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
42.	EYEGLASS ACCESSORY	29/423,440	D673,997	5/31/2012	1/8/2013	SBG Revo Holdings, LLC
43.	Shoe sole assembly	29/370,362	D637,803	07-06-2010	05-17-2011	American Sporting Goods Corporation
44.	Sole construction for footwear	08/484,388	5,628,128	06-07-1995	05-13-1997	American Sporting Goods Corporation
45.	Sole construction for footwear	29/225,735	D540,014	03-21-2005	4-10-2007	American Sporting Goods Corporation

No.	Patent	App. No.	Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date	Owner
46.	Footwear sole	29/235,163	D586,090	07-27-2005	02-10-2009	American Sporting Goods Corporation
47.	Footwear sole	29/260,621	D560,335	05-30-2006	01-29-2008	American Sporting Goods Corporation
48.	Sole Construction for Footwear	29/187,553	D497,705	08-04-2003	11-02-2004	American Sporting Goods Corporation
49.	Heel portion of an athletic shoe outsole	29/142,453	D474,332	05-29-2001	05-13-2003	American Sporting Goods Corporation
50.	Athletic shoe	29/142,840	D450,916	06-04-2001	11-27-2001	American Sporting Goods Corporation
51.	Shoe sole	29/133,091	D444,293	11-22-2000	07-03-2001	American Sporting Goods Corporation
52.	Shoe incorporating improved shock absorption and stabilizing elements	09/967,589	6,598,320	09-28-2001	07-29-2003	American Sporting Goods Corporation
53.	Shoe incorporating improved shock absorption and stabilizing elements	10/157,367	6,694,642	05-31-2002	02-24-2004	American Sporting Goods Corporation
54.	Cushioning device for an athletic shoe	09/897,631	6,589,614	07-02-2001	07-08-2003	The Basketball Marketing Company, Inc.
55.	Shoe Sole	29/179,756	D584,036	04-15-2003	01-06-2009	The Basketball Marketing Company, Inc.
56.	Lottery shoe and method of making same	09/223,551	6,154,983	12-30-1998	12-05-2000	The Basketball Marketing Company, Inc.
57.	Shoe upper	29/179,619	D494,348	04-11-2003	08-17-2004	The Basketball Marketing Company, Inc.
58.	Method of making a lottery shoe	09/671,872	6,256,824	09-27-2000	07-10-2001	The Basketball Marketing Company, Inc.

DMSLIBRARY01:23444600.1

**RECORDED: 08/21/2014**